APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

MOTHER TERSA CONVENT SCHOOL, BHATTU
MANDI

530687
40661

NEAR RADHA SWAMI SATSANG GHAR, HISAR
ROAD, BHATTU MANDI, FATEHABAD,
FATEHABAD , HARYANA - 125053

JIWAN KUMAR RATTA
M.A., B.Ed
mtcsbm@gmail.com

9416156409

https://mtcsbhattu.com/affiliation-letter/

https://mtcsbhattu.com/society-registration/

https://mtcsbhattu.com/noc/

https://mtcsbhattu.com/recognition-letter/




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

https://mtcsbhattu.com/building-safety-certificate/

CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

https://mtcsbhattu.com/fire-safety-certificate/

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://mtcsbhattu.com/self-certification/

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://mtcsbhattu.com/water-and-sanitation-
certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://mtcsbhattu.com/wp-

content/uploads/2023/09/Fee-Details-2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mtcsbhattu.com/accedmic-calender/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://mtcsbhattu.com/school-management-
committee/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://mtcsbhattu.com/parents-teacher-
association/

5  LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://mtcsbhattu.com/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/05/3-Year-Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



—_

PRINCIPAL JIWAN KUMAR RATTA

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 33
PGT 13
TGT 8
PRT 12

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS NA

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 68 68 100 All the students passed in the
exams

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 69 65 94.20 out of 69 total students 65 students
passed

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 12407
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 34 & 48
MTR)



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

SHIVDHANI YADAV

MANJU KUMARI

Jiwan Kumar Ratta

KUM. KAVITA GARG

ISHA AGRAWAL
SHWETA

BABITA RANI
RUPESH RAHI
KRISHAN KUMAR
KULDEEP SINGH
SANDEEP KUMAR
Savita Goyal
PRACHI
DHARMVIR
AARTI

NEHA

KAMLESH

DIVYA

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

www.mtcsbhattu.com

B.Tech, D.EI.Ed
Senior Secondary
M.A. Pol. Sci.
DIPLOMA
M.COM
M.Com.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc, B.ED.
M.A., B.Ed
M.A., B.Ed
M.Com, B.Ed
M.A.

B.Com

M.C.A.

B.A., B.Ed.

B.Com., BEd



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

RAJESH KUMAR

TANISHA

SUDHEER BENIWAL

VARUN KUMAR

DIVYA

PALAK

BHAWNA

VINOD KUMAR

JASVIR KAUR

JASBIR KAUR

MONIKA RANI

AMAN KUMAR

KRISHNA DEVI

POOJA RANI

NIKHIL

RAKESH KUMAR

ROHIT NAYAL

OM KRISHAN

SUNNY KUMAR GUPTA

SHILPI BASU

JYOTI BISHT

PRAGATI MAURYA

NARESH KUMAR

SONIA

ALKA SRIVASTAV

HINA RANI

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

M.A., B.ED.

B.A.NTT

M.SC., B.ED.

M.COM B.ED.

M.COM B.ED.

M.Sc, B.Ed

MBA HR

B.A.

M.A., B.ED.

M.COM, B.ED.

B.A., B.ED.

B.Com

NA

NA

M.SC. B.ED.

M.SC. B.ED.

MPEd

M.A., B.ED.

M.SC. B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.Sc., B.Ed

B.Sc, D.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed

B.Com, M.B.A, M,Ed

B.A., B.Ed

M.COM B.ED.



